

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 359/2009CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YASPAL SINGH SIKARWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 360/2009 (XV)

Date : 11-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pratibha Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

S. K. Verma, AOR

Dr. S. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2009

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

YASPAL SINGH SIKARWAR & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 360 OF 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
11TH JULY, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]